
Form42-248t42-140e(6) Rev r/r5 n ij il h i ir;g f-i
STATE OF IDAHO t,j^,-, fi, l .,

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES I tI !': IJ (I 
'

Ii0i] il il il l{ jl, 1 
..,i,,itit.. ;tr i.:ir:l_ri}llir j: )i.

Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership [-itsieirr ili]irictr

1. List the numbers of all water rights and/or adjudication claim records to be changed. If you only acquired a portion of the water right
or adjudication claim, check"Yes" inthe"split? " column. If the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, check..yes". If you
are not sure if the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, see #6 of the instructions.

Water Right/Claim No. Split?
Leased to Water
Supply Bank? Water RightiClaim No. Split? Leased to Water

Supplv Bank?
1 1-98 Yes X Yes n r'rr-zozg SV- Yes ! Yes n

11-74es Ct, Yes X Yes n --1ta286 CIw Yes n Yes fl
".11-75020Y- Yes n Yes fl 11-123 Yes n Yes n
,, 11-7503 0t{/ Yes ! Yes n 11-7135 Yes n Yes !
u, 11-7498 0\l-, Yes ! Yes [] 11-131 Yes n Yes n

Various (Mumford Brothers, Emma Boeh me, Heber Boehme , Rodney Boehme et al.)2. Previous Owner's Name:

3. NewOwner(s)/Claimant(s):

6235 Center Lane

Name of current water right holder/claimant
Diamond 3 Ranches, LLC

New owner(s) as listed on the conveyance document

Geneva
Name connector

ID
n and n o. n and/or

83238
Mailing address

(307) 723-2324
City

estherkimber@gmail.com
State ZIP

6.

7

Telephone Email

4. If the water rights and/or adjudication claims were split, how did the division occur?

n The water rights or claims were divided as specifically identified in a deed, contract, or other conveyance document.
E The water rights or claims were divided proportionately based on the portion of their place(s) of use acquired by the new owner

5. Date you acquired the water rights and/or claims listed above: 201912020

If the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank changing ownership of a water right will reassign to the new owner any Water
Supply Bank leases associated with the water right. Payment of revenue generated from any rental oia leased water right requires a
completed IRS Form W-9 for payment to be issued to an owner. A new owner for a water right under lease shall supply..a W-9. Water
rights with multiple owners must specifu a designated lessor, using a completed Lessor Designation form. Beginningin the calendar
year following an acknowledged change in water right ownership, compensation for uny .entul *ill go to the new owier(s).

This form must be signed and submitted with the following REeUIRED items:

! A copy of the conveyance document warranty deed, quitclaim deed, court decree, contract of sale, etc. The conveyance
document must include a legal desuiption of the property or description of the water righ(s) if no land is conveyed.

I Plat map, survey map or aerial photograph which clearly shows the place of use and point of diversion for each water right
and/or claim listed above (if necessary to clari8r division of water rights or complex property descriptions).

ffi Filing fee (see instructions for further explanation):
o $25 per undividedwater right. 

Letru'/' 
r' s'ri 'i' ri r I ir"r;r;i'i''

o $10d persplitwaterright. 
:__ ,_:__-_ r ll- 49o No fee is required for pending adjudication claims.

fl If water right(s) are leased to the Water Supply Bank AND there are
n If water right(s) are leased to the Water Supply Bank, the individual

IRS Form

8. Signature
of new owner/claimant Title, if applicable

multiple owners, a Lessor Designation form is required.
owner or designated lessor must complete, sign and submit an

r \4n r.h L, ZO tfl
Date

Signature:
Signature of new owner/claimant Title, if applicable

hta CLPP.

W-9 received?

Date

For IDWROffice Only:
Receipted Date

Active in the Water Supply Bank? Yes n No

0tt:tu'"alq

Receipt No.

#aso -

Date

n Non
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STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership
List the numbers of all water rights and/or adjudication claim records to be changed. If you only acquired a portion of the water right
or adjudication claim, check "les" inthe"split?" column. If the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, check..yes". If you
are not sure if the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, see #6 of the instructions.

Various (Mumford Brothers, Emma Boehme, Heber Boehme , Rodney Boehme et al

frF{:F-iVi:i'r
hii, ' 6'r r': ' '. ]L'i,\. t: l.l ..1 '

lii:rr;li;it,.;,; .,: l;i;'.ri isrr;1'4r..'

1

Water Right/Claim No. Split?
Leased to Water
Supply Bank? Water Right/Claim No. Split?

Leased to Water
Supplv Bank?

"\1-7gg5 
YP Yes n Yes n -11-7545 op Yes ! Yes n

,.-11-lSZZuP Yes n Yes fl o'tt-zsot 6V Yes n Yes !
,,41-7539b{J Yes n Yes n -'t1-7495 DYr Yes n Yes n
-41-7541 otr Yes n Yes n F11-7494 t'\P Yes ! Yes n

".1t-zs+s \'*, Yes n Yes ! t'- 11-7497 av Yes n Yes n
2. Previous Owner's Name:

3. NewOwner(s)/Claimant(s)

6235 Center Lane

Name of current water right holder/claimant
Diamond 3 Ranches, LLC

New owner(s) as listed on the conveyance document

Geneva
Name connector

ID
! and n o. n and/or

83238
Mailing address

(307) 723-2324
City

estherkimber@gmail. com
State ZIP

6.

7

Telephone Email

4. If the water rights and/or adjudication claims were split, how did the division occur?

n The water rights or claims were divided as specifically identified in a deed, contract, or other conveyance document.
fi The water rights or claims were divided proportionately based on the portion of their place(s) of use acquired by the new owner

5. Date you acquired the water rights and/or claims listed above: 201912020

If the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank changing ownership of a water right will reassign to the new owner any Water
Supply Bank leases associated with the water right. Payment of revenue generated from any rental oia leased water right requires a
completed IRS Form W-9 for payment to be issued to an owner. A new owner for a water right under lease shall supply"a W-9. Water
rights with multiple owners must speciff a designated lessor, using a completed Lessor Designation form. Beginning in the calendar
year following an acknowledged change in water right ownership, compensation for any rental wiil go to the nJw owier(s).

This form must be signed and submitted with the following REeUIRED items:

! A copy of the conveyance document - warranty deed, quitclaim deed, court decree, contract of sale, etc. The conveyance
document must include a legal description of the properfy or description of the water right(s) if no land is conveyed.

I Plat map, survey map or aerial photograph which clearly shows the place of ur. und point of diversion for each water right
and/or claim listed above (ifnecessary to clarifu division ofwater rights or complex property descriptions).

fi Filing fee (see instructions for further explanation):
o $25 per undivided water right.
o $ 100 per split water right.
o No fee is required for pending adjudication claims.

! If water right(s) are leased to the Water Supply Bank AND there are multiple owners, a Lessor Designation form is required.
n If water right(s) are leased to the Water Supply Bank, the individual owner or designated lessor must complete, sign and submit an

IRS Form W

8. Signature: Memb ef
Signature of new owner/claimant Title, if applicable

Signature

March 0b zozo
Date

Signature of new owner/claimant Title, if applicable

Receipt No

Date

For IDWR Offtce Only:

out" 3l t, I e ,.
h, th.t,o

Receipt Amt.

w-9

Date

Receipted by

Active in the Water Supply Bank? Yes I
Name on W-9

Yesn Noni"'n I llyes. forward to [he State Office lor processing

Approved b--H-[* processed br AIS- 6



WARRANTY DEED
For Value Received,

DIAMOND 1 RANCHES, an ldaho Limited Liabitity Company,
of 2277 WOOD CANYON ROAD, GENEVA, Couniy of Bear Lake, State of tD. 83238,

does hereby, grant, bargain, sell, and convey unto

DIAMOND 3 RANCHES, LLC, an tdaho Limited Liability Company,
of 6235 CENTER LANE, cENEVA, County of Bear Lake, State of lD. 83238

THE GRANTEE,

For the sum of ten dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the following described tract of land in
the County of Bear Lake, State of ldaho:

DATED rHls 3o-vr',,tarr,, &c{, Joiat

DIAMOND 1 RANCHES, as ldaho Limited Liability Company

lnstrument # 228579
BEAR LAKE COUNTY
1-31-2019 08:44:33 Ail No. of
Recorded for : FIRST AMERCL{N
CINDY Gi{RNER
Ex€fficio Recorder
Ind.x to: WARRAW DEED

00

THE GRANTOR

See Attached Exhibit "A"

This deed has been prepared as an accommodation by FIRST IDAHo |TLE coMpANy
without benefit of a title search and its accuracy is not guaranteed.

To have and to hold the said premises, with their appurtenances unto the said Grantee(s), his heirs and
assigns forever. And the said Grantor(s) hereby covenant to and with the said Grantee(s) that he is the
owner(s) in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, and that he will warrant and
defend the same from all lawful claims whatsoever.

0""
BY: ROBER DEE BOEHME, Member

STATE OF IDAHO, COUNTY OF BEAR LAKE

sn 16;. Jt{t a"y Notary Public in and for
the State, personally appeared ROBFRT Dee sof HVIg, known or identified 10 me to be the member
of the limited liability company of DIAMOND 1 RANCHES, an ldaho Limited Liability Company, and
the rnember who subscribed said limited liability company name to the foregoing instrument, and
acknowledged to me that he executed the same in said limited liability company name.

lN WTNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year in the certificate first
above written.

or T,avT.,r.^a-v.a %ofl before me a

lic
Resid at: 5v, ri. t (D
My Commission Expiresr,e 21-rc)Ll

DIAMOND 3 RANCHES, LLC
6235 CENTER LANE, GENEVA, ID 83238

N()i,\.itY l'tr!il.!(
A.I.IDFEA BECK

liiv Commission Number ls 5i;337

Commissron ExPn eg OEi27 iz1 i 9
sl;\llj{ii ll).\l11}

MAIL TAX NOTICE TO
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EXHIBIT A

TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANGE 46 EAST OF THE BOISE MERIDIAN, BEAR LAKE COUNTY, IDAHO

Section 3: SW%NW%; N%SW%.

Section 4: SE%NE%.

TOWNSHIP 13 SOUTH, RANGE 46 EAST OF THE BOISE MERIDIAN, BEAR LAKE COUNTY, IDAHO:

Section 21: S%NE%S|%; SE%SE%.

EXCEPTTHEREFROM: BeginningatapointS2TfeetWestfromtheSoutheastCornerofSection2l",andrunningthence
West 493 feet; thence North 530 feet; thence East 493 feet; thence South 530 feet to the Point of Beginning.

ALSO EXCEPT Beginning at the SE corner of Section 21 and running thence West 827 feel; thence North 475 feet; thence
East 827 feet; thence South 475 feet to the Point of Beginning. (9 acres)

TOWNSHIP 13 SOUTH, RANGE 45 EAST OF THE BOISE MERIDIAN, BEAR LAKE COUNTY, IDAHO:

Section2l: BeginningattheSEcorneroftheNW%SE%ofSection2L,andrunningthenceWestl4glfeet; thenceSouthr
3 feeu thence East 1491- feet; thence North 33 feet to the Point of Beginning

ction 22: N%NW%S\N%; SW%NW%.

SUBJECT to a 25 foot Right of Way along the West side of the S%SE%N E% of said Section 21

Beginning atthe Southeast Cornerof the SW%SW% of Section 34, Township l-3 South, Range 46 East, Boise Meridian;
thence North 93-1-/3 rods; thence West 82%rods, more or less, to an established road right of way; thence
SouthwesterlytoSouthSectionlineofSection33insaidTownshipandRange,L22rodsWestof thePointof Beginning;
thence East to the Point of Beginning.

ALSO: TOWNSHIP 13 SOUTH, RANGE 46 EAST OF THE BOISE MERIDIAN, BEAR LAKE COUNTY, IDAHO

^r-f\l I Sectron 23:Lot4
\-/[-Section 26: Lots I,2and3.

Ci) Section 34: SE%SW%.

ALSO: TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANGE 46 EAST OF THE BoISE MERIDIAN, BEAR LAKE COUNTY, IDAHO

Section 3: Lots 2, 3 and 4.

Section 4: Lots l and 7;SV/%NE%;W%SE%.

-nll of slock 16 of the RAYMOND TOWNSITE SURVEY in Section 22, Township 13 South, Range 46 East, Boise Meridian.

EXCEPT THEREFROM: Commencing at the Northeast Corner of Block 1"6, RAYMOND TOWNSITE SURVEY; thence South

210 feeU thence West 210 feet; thence North 210 fee| thence East 210 feet to the Point of Beginning.

ALSO: Lots 3 and 4, being the South Half of Block 13, and all of Block l-4, RAYMOND TOWNSITE SURVEY, as platted and

of record in the records of Bear Lake County, State of ldaho.

I

I all of glock 15 of the RAYMOND TOWNSITE SURVEY in Section 22, Township 13 5outh, Range 45 East of the Boise

I veridian in Bear Lake County, ldaho, as platted and of record in said County.

o

q

e)

D

6

t*g-S$



lnstrument # 228590
BEAR LAKE COUNTY
1-31-2019 08:45:20 AM No. ofPages:4
Recorded for : FIRST AffIERICAN TITLE+IONTPELIER
CINDY GARNER 5.00
Ex-Officio Recorder
INd'Xtd: WARMW DEED

WARRANTY DEED
For Value Received,

RODNEY H. BOEHME and JENEANE BoEHME, husband and wife and RoBERT D. BoEHME and
WONNE BOEHME, husband and wife
of '1250 RAYMOND ROAD, GENEVA, County of Bear Lake, State of tD. 83238,

THE GRANTORS,
do hereby, grant, bargain, sell, and convey unto

DIAMOND 3 RANCHES, LLC, an ldaho Limited Liability Company
of6235 CENTER LANE, GENEVA, County ofBear Lake, State of lD. 83238,

THE GRANTEE,

For the sum of ten doilars and other good and valuable consideration, the following described traci of land in
the County of Bear Lake, State of ldaho:

See Attached Exhibit "A"

This deed has been prepared as an accommodation by FIRST IDAHo TIrLE coMpANy
without benefit of a title search and its accuracy is not guaranteed.

To have and to hold the said premises, with their appurtenances unto the said Grantee(s), their heirs and
assigns forever. And the said Grantor(s) hereby covenant to and with the said Grantee(s) that they are the
owner(s) in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from ail encumbrances, and that ihey will warrant
and defend the same from all lawful claims whatsoever.

DATED THIS
,.

A.'A .R..J,"a 1l S^L-*
D. BOEHME RODNEY H. 

dOEHME

YVO E BOEHME E BOEHME

TE OF IDAHO, COUNTY OF BEAR LAKE

on tnis 2at$ oay or Jcw^n.,.,r,r-,, 2D\1 betore me a Notary
punlic in ana for tr"'strrffi H. BoEHME and JENEANE BoEHME,
known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and
acknowledged to me that ihey executed the same.

lN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto sei my hand and seal the day and year in the certificate first
above written.

Residing at: i)vi
My Commission 4,j,,!?' *'-'' ','4\41

STATE OF IDAHO, COUNTY OF BEAR LAKE

on tnis b O day ot before me a Notary
Public in and for the State, personally a ROBERF#iefttftfrF-and-YVO N NE BOE H M E,

known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and
acknowledged to me that they executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year in the certificate first
above written

C.^,,r"-^- -tr"* +
Notary Public
Residing at: 6 !. l>t--le*,T+
My Commission Expires: 1\.7 ,z-oL4

DIAMOND 3 RANCHES, LLC
5235 CENTER LANE, GENEVA, ID 83238

...)1._,r\.. lll;tli i(.
aNuFEr" ctrvl\

L4y Commission hJumt'er i! 514-'7
Commisstcn ExPif"s: 05,/?7/2c 19

s l'^{ l ( )l ii}."!lr }

I{OTARY PUBLIC
EARftIE !fEMri4ERT'

My Cominis6ion l,Jumber is 4g5f g
Uommission Expires: 1 1/Og1pO24

STATEOF IDAHO

MAIL TAX NOTICE TO



228580STATE OF IDAHO, COUNTY OF BEAR LAKE

on tnis J44 day of before me a Notary
Public in and for the State, personally ROBERT D, BOEHME, known to me to be the person

executed thewhose name is subscribed to ihe within instrument, and acknowledged to me that she
same.

lN WTNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year in the certificate first
above written.

4)'"\t
Notarv Public
Residing at: OV\A r \Q
My Commission Expires: g-2,.1 - 24\1

N{ ) l4;i! I't lil l(
Af{EFEA 6ECK

f,4y Commissioi f\iumtler rs 6ie37
Commission Exprres 06'?;/?,1 l 9

qlli; ('! li)\ll('
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EXHIBIT A

TOWNSHIP 13 SOUTH, RANGE 46 EAST OF THE BOISE MERIDIAN, BEAR LAKE COUNTY, IDAHO

Section 22: S%NW%SW%

?28S80

TOWNSHIP 13 SOUTH, RANGE 46 EAST OF THE BOISE MERIDIAN, BEAR IAKE COUNTY, IDAHO

Section 21: SE%SW%

EXCEPTTHEREFROM: BeginningattheNWcornerofthesE%SW%ofsaidSection2l,andrunningthencesouth1388
feet; thence North 77"00' East 1800 feet to the West side ofThomas Fork Creek; thence along said Creek North 34.00'
west 166 feet; thence North 43'00' East 337 feet; thence South 81'00' East 200 feet; thence North 2"00'West 26g feet;
thence North 25'00'West 193 feet; thence South 39"00'West 2OO feet; thence South 88"00'West 310 feet; thence
South 87'00'West 356 feet; thence North 31"00'West L42 feet; thence North 2O"OO' East 232 feet to the North side of
homestead (which isthe North line of said SE%SW% of Section 21); thence West 1149 feetto the point of Beginning.

Section Z7: NW%SW% Iying Westerly of the Raymond Canal, and the SW%SW% lying Westerly of that certain County
Road known as Evans Lane.

Section 28: SE%; SW%; S%NW%; NE%NW%; S%NE%

EXCEPT: AII that portion of the 5E%NE% and the NE%;E% lying Easterly of the Raymond canal

Section 29: E%SE%; SW%SE%; SE%NE%

ection 32: E%NE%; NE%SE%

Section 33: NW%; N%S\N%

TOWNSHIP 13 SOUTH, RANGE 46 EAST OF THE BOISE MERIDIAN

ction 29: SW%SW%

Section 30:SE%SE%

ection 31; N%NE%; SE%NE%; E%SE%

n 32: W%NW%; E%SW%; SE%SE%

on 33'. S%SW%

TOWNSHIP 1"4 SOUTH, RANGE 46 EAST OF THE BOISE MERIDIAN, BEAR LAKE COUNTY, IDAHO

ection 4: Lots 3 & 4;S%NW%; N%SW%

Section 5: Lots 3 & 4; S%NW%; SE%NE%; SE%

EXCEPT: A portion of the E%SE% of Section 5 and the NW%SW% of Section 4, TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANGE 46 EAST OF
THE BOISE MERIDIAN, Bear Lake Co.unty, ldaho, described as follows:

Beginning at the SE corner of the SE% of said Section 5 and running thence West 250 feet; thence North 1320 feet,
more or less to the North line of the SE%SE% of said Section 5, thence West 1070 feet, more or less to the SW corner of
the NE%SE% ofsaid Section 5; thence North 910 feet; thence East L320 feet, more or less to the East line ofsaid Section
5; thence South along said line 60 feet; thence East 250 feet; thence South 850 feet, more or less to the South line of
the NW%SW% of said Section 4; thence West 250 feet, more or less to the East line of said Section 5; thence South
along said line 1320 feet, more or less, to the Point of Beginning.

.- a\so

@

"/
k$

Section 6: Lot 1. <-

ction 8: NE%; SE%; SE%NW%

Section 9: SW%NW%; W%SW%

PARCEL NO, 3:

TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANGE 46 EAST OF THE BOISE MERIDIAN:

ADD

Section 5: An undivided 27/28th interest in and to the following described land, to wit: Lots !and2;SW%NE%;
sE%sw%



@c

rowNsHlP 13 50urH, RANGE 4s EAST oF THE BotsE MERIDIAN, BEAR LAKE couNry, tDAHo 
? Z g b B 0

ection 25: SE%NE%; NE%SE%

TOWNSHIP ].3 SOUTH, RANGE 46 EAST OF THE BOISE MERIDIAN, BEAR LAKE COUNTY, IDAHO

Section 30: Lots 2, 3, 4 and E%SW%

Section 31: Lot 1 & NE%NW% F@
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dry and year lirst above rvrittcn'

.-----,..--.,-,,heirs and rsrigns forevcr,

l
J

..!ha.BP^g.--r1,'.. Ii,]1ijlf.ir.4.!...,-.........,- . . -.-..... . ...- (sr,\L)

,.ldaxg 4,"...]{ixtdo.rii'........-.......-...-..-....--,......-- ... {sDnr-)

?iluilril Sfaftx tf Auutirit
S'l'i\TE OF IDr\IIO'

County of lJclr Llkc,

llcrl, $.,1^40.....-.......-.-

)".

S'f^"llt Olt IDAIIO, Ii l$s' Reoldonco, L{otrtpolior, Idaho'
: CourltyofBctrrI,tkc, J

, t hcrttby t:ct'{ify tltrl. l.lris instruntcrrt u'rs lilcrl fol Lcnrr(l tt tlrt rcrltrosl;of "-,9:,'!itlj"tto"u

' H' I{' Sroomirood' ''i:iiiiiiiv'ii-",ii.r"i'
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WARRANTY DEED RECORD, No. SS +s.

IN$IRUMENT N o. - -6-Fj!2A..*y'* *

THIS INDENTU&E, Made ot.................-.-....-Aprt1.........-....-.........--.....-----, in the year of our Lortl,
one thousand nine hundred

County of Beal Lake,
State of Idaho, part.S...-...of the tu'st part,
of-.-......-.......-&atu9...n--c1...........--............*....-...-......counw
part.lesof the second part:

That said partry......of the first part, for and in consideration of the sum

larvful rnoney of the United States of Amelica to.--......-....-him-....*...-..-in hanil paid by the said parti..-e-9--of the seconil part, the receipt
rvhereof is hereby acknorvledged, ha!.3-.....-granted, bargained, sold, aliened, remised, released, conveyed and couflrned, and by these
preselts do QRANT, BARGAIN, SELL, ALIEN, RDMISD, RELEASE, CONVEY, and CONFIRI\'I unto the said par*.ies... of the
second part, and to--....-......thelf-.......---..]reirs and assigns forever, all that certain piece or parcel of lancl, situated in the County of
Bear Lake, State of ldaho, and known and described as follows, to-rvit:

Vlost Half ancl l,lest half of lrlortheast quarter (r/f*, and UI-}NE+) of Sectlon 15, and.
Southvrest Southvrest of s6c. 3.0, al.l J-t-t Tp. 13 S. R. 46 E. B. M., and also the followJ-ng
described land: Fractlon, as foLlows: Com. at a point 40 rods V,test from the Northeast
corner of said Section 15, Tp. l-5 S. R.,46 I,i. B. M.1 p.nd running thenco southwosterl-y
along county lroad to Strrl cor. of said IIEE i'iEt, of said soction 15, thence Iiorth B0 rods;
thenco East 4O rods mol"e or loss to point of Beginnlirg.

I',{aking a totaf of al-l tracts of 45O acres.

Togethor rtith 45O itrchos of wator ln the Sltopens 8; Larson dant ancl ditches, decreed
to llurnfol'd Brothers as of 1884.

And any ottror vators beJ-onging to or usod upon said ]ands.

Together vrl-th Forest Pennit on Caribou forost for LOZ cattle.

This deed is placod Ln escrov vdth cor:Lract of sale.

{}33.0o Cancelled Docr:montary Stanrps affixed.

Together rvith all and singular the tenements, hereilitamelts and appurtenances thereto, belonging, or in auy w'toe appertaiu-
ing, an4 the 1ents, issues and profits thereof, and also all the estate right, title, interest proper"ty possession, claim and demand rvhat-
soever, as well in larvs as in eqnity of the said par@..-.....-of the first part, of, in or to said premises, and every palt and parcel thereof,
rvith the appurtenances,

TO HCVE AND TO HOLD, all and singular the said premises, together rvith the appurtenances, unto the said part..les.of the

heirs, the said premises, in the qniet and peaceable possession of the said part.i.9-S-.of the second part.------.--..-.their-...-.....-heirs
and assigns against the said partn-..........of the frst part, antl...-..........--hj.g...--.....-........*..heirs and against any and all persons whosoever,
larvfully claiming or to claim the same, shall and will rvarrant and by these presents forever defeud,

IN WITNESS WHERtrOF, The said part1.o.s....of the tst part ha..,s.......iereuuto set-.......-.....h!s-..-...---...........-.-hanrl...-.....and seal..-.....

the tlay and year fu'st above rilritten.
SIGNDD, SEAI,ED IO$O{EEffIYDBSEIN PAESENCD OF

B

STATE OF IDAHO,
CoUNTY OF BEAR LAKX

ss.
) UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

withlrr and for said CounW and State personally appeared...-J.....ltl.....Jturnf-ord-.a1a.o....kn.o$rn...€.s-..Joh$....V{.....-Mrulf,o.nd,.-.-rur-.

[E*'&fufiStnor* to me to be the person-....rvhose lame...-.i.s...,...-.-.....subscribed to the rvithin instrument, and duly achnorvledged to me
that.........--he.-..--.......-......-..-.-executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHDRDOF, I have hereunto set my hanil ana...--.....p-f-{.!p--1Rf...................-........sea1 the ilay ancl year in this certificate
above rvritten.

(SEAL) Chas. E. Harrl-s
llot
Res

ary Pub1lc for Idaho
. Montneller.. Tdaho.

Sarn V. ftrnl(s
Fee, $-1...S9................i......... CoMrtlJ nacordel',

.<'2//-L " -A
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DEED OF EXECUTOR

TH]S TNDENTURET Made and entered into the llth
day of January. L974. between JoN LTNFoRD! of Geneva. Bear

r.ake county, state cf rdaho. Executor of the Estate of A. R.

Linford. also known as Amasa R. Linfordr Deceased, of Raymond.

Bear Lake County. State of ldaho, of the ,,FIRST pART,, and

oRsoN NATE& of cokeville, Lincoln county. state of wyominga

of the "SECOND PART,',.

WTTNESSETH:

That the Party of the First part" by vir

po\der and authority to him given by Order cf Sale

the Party of the First part to sell certain property bel

to said estate dated the 24th day of May, 1973 and by,y

of an Order confirming said sale datecl the l2th day of ',f,u

L973r said order directing a conveyance to be executed to

said Party of the Second part" and in consj.deration of the

of $1751502.00 to hin paid by the party of the Second

the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. h.'a.s granted,

bargained and sold unto the said party of the Second part and

by these presents does grant" bargain, sel.L and convey unto

Orson Nate. his ireirs and assigns forevern all the right. ti
interest -ond estate of the said A. R.

Amasa R. IJinford. Dece6sed. at the time of,

of the rightl title and interest that'the

9 tu"J,#]t.|
gTtrTf, OF IDA}I()
Carr::
Daft
Tirae

v., oi Be;,r Lalr.a

llo .- Hi-E:s-tilaed ..*,

tue of the.

authorizing

a
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Tna9f l: The Southwest Quarter of the Southvrest euarter(Sw\swh) of SECTTON TEN (LO) ; the West Half (wrr) and theWest HaLf of the North.east euarter (WkNEk) of ShCtrOm
F]F?EEN (1S); als6, commencing at a point 40 rods west fromthe Northeast corner of sEcrlON FTFTEEN (rS); running thencesouthwesterly along the county Road to the bouthwest, cornerof the Novtheast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (r,InkNu%)of said SECTION FIFTEEN (tS) t thence North B0 rods; il:enceEast 40 rods to the prace of beginning; arl in TownshipThirteen (13) south; Range Forty-six j+e1 sast, BoiseMeridian.

subsequently acquired blr operation of law or otherwl,se,

to ti:e real property situate in the County of Bear Lalce.

of ldaho, described as follows:

TRACT 2: The South Half of the Northeast euarter of the
Southeast euarter srZlEkSn%) ; the Southeast euarter of the
SouLheast QuarLe.r (SE%SE%) of sEcTrON TWENTy_oNE (21) ,Township Thirteen (l3i southl Range Forty-six (a6)-East.
Boise Meridian.

rRA,c.T_.1 : Commencing at the Northwest corner of the Southe
Quart er of the Southwest euarter (S
(2L) , Township Thirteen (13) South,
Boise

EXCEPTTNG (from TRACT 2) THE FOIJLOWING: Beginning at apoint 827 feeL West from the Southeast corner of SECTION
TWENTY-ONE (21). Township Ehirteen (r3) south" Range Forty-six (46) East. Boise Meridian. in fdahb; ,rrrrrrirrg thence
West 493 feet; thence North 530 feet; thence naJt agS feet;thence South 530 feet to the place of beginning.

Meridian in Idaho; running
North 77o East lB00 feetthence

Creek; the
rrorth 43'
Nqrth 2'
South 39'
South 87'
North 20' East 232 feet to North side of homesteadline Of said Southeast euarter of the Southwest euof SECTION II{ENTY-ONE (Zt); thence West 1149 feet
br.ginning.

Idhho.; bunfi thence West'1491 fe
thence eti thenc. ltoitfr:33 feet to
n'1n9.

East 1491

-2-

in and

S tate

ast
E>ASIvlr4l of SECTION TWENTS-ONE
Range Forty-six .{46) East,

thence South 1388 feet;
to West side of "Thomas Fori{',

nce along said creek North 34o West 166 feet; thence
East 337 feet,. thence South gl. East 200 feet; thence

West 268 feet; thence North 25. West 193 feet; thence
West 200 feeti thence South Bg. West 310 feet; thence
West 356 feet; thence North 3I' West L42 feet; thence

(whi,ch is h
arter {s}:}dswt4)
to place of

et



"%*
qrt-

0 g, @o*,o
ond

4"- Qt-n*
2 ofo""*'/hnndngt

Ssodlh, ,fuaho

TRAC-T. 4r The Southeast euarter of the Southeast euarter (SnkSnof 9EcrroN srxrEEN (16), Townshiii Thirteen fr3) south. RangeForty-six (46) East, Boise Meridian in Iciaho,

EXcEPTTNc (from TRAcr 4) a right of way 4 rocts in width along thEast side of the Southeast euarter of the Southeast euarter
(SEksE%) of said sEcTroN srxTEEN (f6). Township Thirteen(r3) souths Range Forty-six (46) East of the eJise Meridian.

Together with aLl. water and water rights, dit,ches and dit,chrights used thereon or appurtenant thereto. including butnot limited to water and ditch rights under the Decree of
Thomas Fork & Tributaries (water District 5-N). as set forthin the Judgrment and Decree dated February zo.'isozl in theDistrict court of the Fifth ,Tudicial District of rclaho, FileNo. 75r in and for: the County of Bear Lake. in the actionentitled.Eaw-cet! Brgs..' et al. plaintiffs. v. Thomas Fork
Irrigati_on Co., et aI. Defendants; 6n6 forty 1+01 "*"r*s otthe capital stock of the Taylor Canal Co.

And also all grazing privileges on other lands under Lease orpermit, and particuLarly Lhose grazing privileges in the caribou
National Forest under a permit issued by the unitea states Foresservice. and the instruments referred to therein. such grazingprivileges under said permit having been surrendered by terms ofthe waiver of Grazing rrivileges frorm 763a) executed by these
mortgagors on even date herewith. which roaiver has been filedwith the Forest supervisor of caribou i,iationar forest.....
together with the tenements. hereditaments and appurtenances

whatsoever to the same belonging or in any wise appertaining.

To have and to hotd all and singular the above

granted premises. together with the appqrtenances and every

part thereof unto the party of the second, part, his heirs and

assigns foreveri and

The Party of the First part for himself" heirs and

administrators. does covenant untr: the party of the second part

that h d'i;'i'!iljii''B r,fr.r'ry
'i:.)

tfi?i eiieiutiSrr:,

n.ameLy" the Estate of A. R. Irinfol:d. ;also

Irinford. Deceqsed. and has power to cDnvey as a

i

,ol

I

I
J

-3-



Ii',,- WITI{ESS !fI-IEREOF, the Partlz of the First part has

hererrnto set his hand and seal the day and year first above

written.

H",f $i0,"$
,rorv r,rftvibnn, SEcutor of the Estate

of al R. Liniords also known as
Amasa R. Irinford. Deceased

:'9i.

&*
%ou

0 fr. @*",,
ant/

9-o @ub*oo

oft'n"t -//oorn;o1v
,{uoathl"

g*d//", -fu"t"

STATE OF ]DAHO )
:

COT]ISTY OF BEAI]. LAKE )

(sEAL)

ss.

tl

r:- i'
:i:

dn th ," //-toay of ,ranuaryr Lg74r before mer Lhe

undersignedr a Notary Public in and for said county and state.
personarly appeared JoN LfMoRDn known to nre to be the person

whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled

to me that he executed the same and that he is the Executor of

the Estate of A. R. Linford. arso known as Amasa R. rrinford"

Deceasedr and has the pbwer to convey the same.

IN WfTNESS WIIEREOF' I have hereunto set rny hancl and

affixed iny official

first above written.

seal the day and is certificate

c
AT

$t'r.,-, , /o r lf 7

1l:
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NATE , hr-rslr.rnt:l aucl rv j- f e , Grantors

SWZSI^Ia Sec 10 ; Wl and WZNET Sec 15 ; ALSO:
commencing at a point 40 rods trrlest from Lhe
llE Corner of Sec 15; running thence South-
westerly along lhe County Road to the SI,i
Corner of the NEk of the NEt of said Sec 15;
Thence North 80 rods; thence East 40 rocis to
the place of beginningr all in Township 13
South, Range 46 East, Eoise lleridian.
SETSE% of Sec 16, Towrship 13 Sotrr,h, Range
46 East, Boise Meridian ii Idaho.

EXCEPTING a righL of way 4 rods in rvidth alons
Ehe East side of the SE? of rhe SEt of Sec 16l
Township 13 South, Range 46 East of rhe Boise
Meridian.

Tltg-\Pt|llllu; -Ehe NWAIiEA; SI,IkNWlr;; the l{%Nltr?SWt;
SI^fZSEtl'l[,/a of Sec 22, -Township 13 Soutli, fiange
46 East, Boise l"ieridian

I.futrRRANTY DEED

ORSON A, i\IATE crrrci ALVA N

of the County of Linco1n, State of lVyorning, fcrr ancl in c':onsid.eration

of TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($10.00) and other cyooil ancl val.r-rabl.e

censideration in han<1 paid, recej-pt of l,rhich is hereby aclcnowleclged,

do hereby grantr convey and delirrer to TRf-BRO!'III COI'{PANY, a l?artner-

ship consisting of IEONARD GARY BROWII and I.IARRILEE J. BItOl;r{, hus}:arrcl

and wife; l4ELVfu R. BROWIJ and JOLET'IE R. BROI^IN, hr-rsband ancl wife, ancl

GLEN E. BROffi.I and FRANKIE,JEAN Ivl . BROWN, husbancl and wife, Grantees,

of the County of Salt Lake, State of Utah, the following clescribed

real estate, sj-tuate in Bear Lake County, Idaho, hereby rel.easj-ng

and waiving a1t rights under and by virtue of the homestead exemption

Laws of the State, to-wit:

SbNEtSEa; SE*SEI of Sec 21 Torunship 13 Sourh,
Range 46 East, Boise Meridiarr.

EXCEPTING THE FOLLOhIING; Beginning at a poinr
827 feet l^Iesr from rhe SE Coiner oF Sec Zi
Township 13 Sorlth, Range 46 East, Boise Meridian,in Idaho; qunning thence lrlest 493 feet; thenceNorth 530 feer; thence East 493 feet; ihenceSouth 530 feet to th.e place 9f begi.nnfng. -:

C0tlMUlICItlG at the NW Corner of rhe SE%SI,I% of Sec
2_1 Tor,rnship 13 Souch, Range /16 East, BoiseMeridian in Idaho; runnin[ rhence South I3gBfeet; thence North 77" Eair lB00 feei to ihe
I^lest side of "Thomas Fork" Creek: thence alonssaid creek Norrh 34" West 166 f eet; rhence tloitlr
43o East 337 feet; thence SouEh 816 EasE 200
!9qt; thence I'lorth 2" I,/es t 268 feeL; thence Norrh
25o l,/est 193 feeL; tl'rence South 3go WesC 200 feel;
thence South BBo hlest 310 feet; thence Sourh B7o



ao
West 356 feet; thence ltrorth 31o I,Iest L42 feet;
thenee liorth 20" ]last 232 feet to North side of
homesiead (which is North line of said SEt of
the Shtt of Section 2l); thence West 1149 feet
to Lhe place of beginning.

ALSO: Commencing at the SE Corner of the NI^laSEa
of Sec 21, Township 13 South, Range 46 East.,
Boise Meridian in Idaho; running thence 'trlest
1491 feet; thence South 33 feetl thence East
L49L feet; thence ltlorth 33 feet to the place
of beginning.

Containing 749 acres more or Less. Together
wilh all ditch and water rights of every nature,
horvever evidenced, used with said land or belong-
ing t.o same or said mort.gagors, or which rnay be
hereafter acquired and used upon said land, and
togettrer with all privileges, easements, and
right of rvay belongirrg to or usually enjoyed with
said land or any part thereof. Together with an
undivided one-tenth (1/10) inLerest in all minerals
including oil and gas.

Grantors hereby reserve an undivided nine-tenEhs
(9/10) interest in all minerals, inc.l.uding 9i1 and
gas, in and under thaL may be produced from,
together with the right of ingress and egress at
all Limes for the purpese of mining, drilling,
exploring, and developing such land for such
nrinerals, and producing, storing, treating,
handling, tra.osporting, and marketing Lhe-same
therefrom lrith the rigl'Lt to rernove fiom such land
all properEy and improvements placed thereon by
Grantees.

I4iIT'NE-SS our hands

It{y Commission Expires ;

L979

THE STATE OF WYOT'IING .., .... 
. :' .

COUI{TY OF LINCOLN

The foregoing insrrument was acknowledged before me this

hTITNESS my hand and official seal.

i(i



Ordcr No. 2829 iend lh. lio'u. To"

Da.ri.C T. Swe.ri,
HC .Jl:, r:o:t 1)7

h'AltRrlNl'l' Dli[D Cci:ev:il.ie, r,,;;o;rr!r"::. ;i j]l rl

1'llIs INDIi:ifttlilr. )lacle this 5ch <lay of AugusE i.n ehe year of our Lord one

I

l'lrousonrl :'inc lltrndrr:cl and I:,j.ghry-sjcvcn, beLrrecn llRI-BR0I,JN c0., a genaral
PilrtDer$llif. cotlsisting ol: I-e-onard Gary Brorvn arrd ]lerri-1ce.l . Brown, lrusband
.'rnd rvife' )lclvin R. IJrowu a'd,Jolene R. Brorvn, husban<l and wlfe, ancl Glen li.
,llr.rvu irnd l;r.nliic.Jc;rn,rr. Dror,'u, lrusbarrd ard rvife, of sancly, county..of salr
l-''kc, statc .f litirlr' rhe party of the. f irsc part; and DAVrD T. swEAT and
vlcNl J . slituA'r', rrusrrand arrd wife, of ()eks1,llrs, county of Lipcorn, state
of Wyo, , t.he psrties of tlre second part I

hrrrNlissEl'rr; That the said party of the firsr part, for and i.n consideration
of tlre sunr of I'lltttjli IJUNDRI'D FIFT.tl TI{OUSAND AND No,/lOOTtrS DOLLARS, r.awful
money ol t.hc tlDited staces of America, to lE in hand paid by the sald parLies
of the second parL, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does by these
presents' Grant, Bargain, sell and convey and confirm unto said partles
of tlte second part. aud ro their helrs and assigns foreverl Al1 Ehat certaln
lot' piece or parccl of land sltuate, lying and belng in tlie county of Bear
l.rrlte, StaEe of rdaho, bounded and rnore partlcularly described as follows,
Lo-\' i t :

'l'orvlrslrip 13 South, Range 46 East of the Boise lleridian:
Section l0: SlJllSl.llc.
Seccion 15: \,r11, t^fl|,1[!4, ALSO, beglnning a! a polnE 660 feet wesE fron

t'he Nort,heiist corner of SecElon 15, and running
tlrcnce southr{esEerly along the county Road to the southwest

corner of the 11BI6NE? of Section 15;
Ehence North 1320 feeUi
rhence East 660 feet,
to the point of beglnning.

SecCion I6! SEr-aSEla.
EXCEPT THEREFRoI{ a right of way 66 feet ln wldEh along the
EasE slde of the SEkSE!6.

Sectlon 2l: gl5NEliSE!4, SEkSEk.
ALSO, beglnning at the Southeast corner c.f the NVJ?SEk of
Section 2I, and running
Lhence l,lesf 1491 feet; thence South 33 feet;
Lhenee East I49l feet; ttrence North 33 feet,
to the point of bcgirrnlng.
ALSO, Bcglnnlng at the Northwest corner of che SEkSWk of
lSection 21, and runnlng

cr, lthence South l3BB feet;
:-\ lthence North 77o East 1800 feet to the West side of "Thomas
or*\ fi Fork" Creek;
_ ) lthtence along said creek North 34" West 166 feeL;
A gthence North 43o EasE 337 feet;

ilChence South 8Io Easu 200 feer;
Gt tlrhence Norrh 2o !{eer 268 feer;
^ ilqlence North 25o Wast 193 feeu;

F\SH:H:::::l 33: ffi:: 3!3 f:::;
$ffififence Sourlr 87o t/esr 356 feeL;r " athencc Norch 3lo htest. 142 fee!;

thence North 20o East 232 feet !o the North side of homestead
(rohlch is Norrh Llne of said SEtShrk of Sepclon 2I)

Ehence l,,es E I149 feet,
to the point of beginnlng.
ExcEPT THEREFROII, Beglnnlng at a point g2l f.eeE llesr fronr Lhe
Southeast corner of Sectton 21, and running
thence West 493 feet; thence Norrh 530 feet;
Lhence East 493 feet: thence South 530 feet,
to the poinE of beglnnlng.

Section 22: NE!,;NIrll6r NI,ftNEl6, SWkNI,fk., 11!5pp6Swk, ShrksEt{Nhrk.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all oil, gas and other minerals.
THIS DEED Is re-recorded to correct the spelllng of the partles

of the second part and place of resldency.
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TogeLher tvith rlll Jlld siltg,ulari, !i.rr: tcr:r,rnr,lltri, 11q.1.1.11 il;rnre rrl:ri ;rrlrl ,.tIIrsr.1_1.11;111,..,.;

thereunto belon51in.g or in ;nt!\'isa itPpof t!ritring, irtrrl tltr, t.r,nts. isllrrr.:l lnrl l)l.r)l.iLs
thereof.

TO IIAVE AND ItI l.ltll.D. 111 irrrd siuguLorr !hc siritl l,1.11n1 is,.,r;, Lopr,t-lrt,r- rvil:lr ulrt,
appurtenauces and Frivileg,cs tller.cunto irrcidcDt unt() Lltu sili(l l)itrLit:ri of tlrr,
second part, and to thelr heirs irnd assigrrs f rrrcvcr. i\lt(l Lllc rril i([ pil rLy ol.
the first partr and its successors thc sairJ Frcnriscs irr t-lrc rlrr{el- irrrtl pr.r;rccrr5.l.cr
possession of clre said part.ies of thc sccontl part tlrc.ir hrrirs:rqd rssil;,ns
3g{tlffsE fh!. E:tid parl:), or tlrc I'l rsL lr;rrt , nrr(i I t,!r Hrr(...r.H!{or.r. .ril(l r!lif, | nsL rrl.l

and every person or persons tthonsoever. larr'fully c.la:inri.trg or c(r cliliilr thc
same, shall and will \'arrant and bV Lhc.se presenL.J forcvcr <lcfcncl .

IN IIITNESS hrHEREOf, The said pal:ty of the first pnrt hos hcreurl[o ri(]t
lcs hand and seal fhe drry and ycar firs! abovc r.rrittcn.

'l'RI-I3ltOt\tN CO., ir gcncrnl l)itrtllersllip

By l*
Y

q:l-L-_-- -.
, rt ,loncril L p,rrtncr

s'tA'ID 0F UTAII
ss

County of llasatclr
3lst

on this &tJ0 day of August, in Lhe yenf 1987, l>of<>rc llc, il Noljtry I'rrb.l it:,
Persolrillly aPpcarad Leonard Gary llrowt), known or J.dcntiIicrl co nrc Lo bc ir

general partner ln !hc pcnernJ. Partnr:rslrirr ot' 'l'ri-ltt'(lrrrn (:.!., rrrrrl tlrc F..lrtn{,1.
Nho subscribed said pflrcnership nane to t'lrc I'orcgol.ng iustrunrcnL, iln(l
acknorvledged Eo ne that he exccuLed the same ln silitl prrtntrrship nanc.

IN WITNESS I,IHEREOF' I have hereunLo sdt ny lrand nntl nf'Ilxed rny ol'fJ.<:ial.

sea1, fhe day and 1f icare f lrst abovc rvr:i t-Lcrr.
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WARRANTY DEED
For Vrlue Receivod TEN DOLLARS AND OfHER VAT,UABLE CONSIDIiRA.I'IOI{

DAVf D T. Sl'lItAT ancl VICKI J. SIJEAf , husband arrd rvi f e

the grantOrs, do hereby grant, bergain, sell and convel, unto

HEBER J. BOEHME and EMMA LYLE BOEHI{E, husband ancl riifc
1250 Raymoncj Road, Geneva, fdaho B3Z3B

the Srqntees , the following described premises, in..-.Be.af....Lgke ...Count,v ldaho, io wit

TOTTNSHIP 13 SOUTH, RANGE 46 EAST OF TIJE BOISE MERIDIAN:

Secbion 2Ir st /?NEI/ASEL / 4, SEL / ASEI / 4
E)fCEPT THEREFROM: Beginning aE a poinb g2i
W(rst from the Sout,heast Corner of SecEion 2l
running t,hence i.te$t, 493 feec; bhenie Norbh 530
Ehence Easc 493 f eet,. bhence SouLh 530 f eeL t:

Point of Beginning.

fc'eE
, and
fer*.t;
o L iir:

secEion 2?: NI/2NWI/4SWI/4t S|v|L/4N!\Jt/4

SUBJECT to a 2-5 foot, RighE-of-Way along the trlest Side of thc'
SL/?SEL/ANEI/4 of said Section 21.

TOHAVEANDTOHOLDthesaidpremises,with their apputtensnces unto the said Grantees,
their heirs srid sssigns forever. And the said Grsntors do hereby covenant to andw'ith the said Grantee s, that lhe y are the owners in feesimple of snid premisesr thatthey lre freo

from all incumbrances

and that

Dgtad:

the y will warrrnt and defend the same from all lswful ctaims whatsoever.

16 January 1991

STATts OT. IDAHO, coLrNTY or B s.r. Lc\
On thio ) \ ary ,r Ftbrqql-q, rs 91,

betore mc, r notrry public in and for ssid Starc,$erronelly
appcrred iiQ

$
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l1
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l-DAVID T. SIIEAT and VICKI J. SI',EAT,
. husband and vife

1- ^.
.' \ J,

.' knorn to.nre'td br' lhe peraon S whore nsm6 af g
sub.scribrd to llrqrll,st,'1s1 tnstrunlrlnt, and ocknowltdgcd to

cxPcuted Lhe Banlo.
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WARRANTY DBED

DAYID T. SWEAT AND VICKI C. SWEAT, HUSBAND AND WrFE.,
Of 190 SOUTH 200 WEST, HEBER CITy, State of UTAH, 84032,

do hereby, grant, bargain, sell, and convey unto

For Value Received,

known to me to ho the person(s) whosc namc(s) are subscribed ro thc
within hstrumcn!, and acknowlcdgc to me th[t they sxecute.d the $smc.

IN WITNESS IVHEREOF, I hcrsunto set my hond and seal the day

and ycar in thc ccrtificato fust abovc written,

Notrry

taoug4

THE GP.ANTOR(S),

HEBER J. BOEHME AIYD EMMA LYLE BOEHME, TruSBAIYD AND WIFE.,
Of 1250 RAYMOND ROAD, GENEVA, Counry of BEAR LAKE, State of IDAHb, 83ZSg,

TIrE CRANTEE(S),

For lhe sum of ten dollars and other good and valuable consi<leration, the following rjescribc{t tract of lan<i in the Corurry of
BEAR LAKE, State of ldaho:

See Attached Exhibit "A"

To hrvs and to hold the said premises, with their appurtenances unto lhe said Grantee(s), their heirs aod assigns forever. And
the ssid Grauto(s) hereby covenaut to and wilh the said Grrntee(s) that they are the owraer(s) in fee simple oisaid premises;
that they are free from all incumbrances, and that they will wsrratrt atrd defend the same from all la.vful ctaim.s whqtsoever,

DATED THIS 01 DAY OF OCTOBER, 1993.

VID

T

STATE OF IDAHO. COTJNTYOF BEAR LAKE

On this Olth day of October, 199J, behrc mc r Nohry Public in
and for the State, personally appcrr€d

DAVID T. SWEATAND VICKI C. SWEAT
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EXHTBIT A

RANGE 46 EAST OF THE BOTSE MEFTDIAN:

swLl 4swLl 4 .

Secti'bn 15: WL/2i WLlINEL|4i

ALSO: Beginning at a polnt 650 feet ?Vest from the Northeast Corner of,
sectlon 15, and running thence southwesterly along the county Road to.the southwest corner of the NE1/4N81/4 of section 15; thence North
1320 feet; thence East 660 feet to the point of Eeginning.

sectlon 16: SEL/4S81/4.
EXCEPT THEREFROM a right of way 66 feet ln width along the East sideof the gEL/AgEL/A.

section 21: Beginnlng at the southeast corner of the Nw1/4s81/4 ofsection,2x, and runniig thence west 1491 fee!; thence soutn rr'teet;
thenee East 1491 feet; thence North 33 feet to the point of Beginning.
ArJso: _Beginning at the Northwest corner of the sEL/AswLl4 of section2L, and runr:ing thence South 13BB feetr. thence Ncrtir Z7o East 1BOOfeet to the west slde of rrThomas Forkil creekl thence along said creek
North 34o west 166 feeti thence North 43o East 332 feet; f,hence south
810 EaEt 200 feet; thence North 20 west 268 feet; thence North 250west 193 feet; thence south 39o west 200 feet; thence south Bgo ltest
310 feet; thence south 87o west 3s6 feet; thence North 31o l{est 142fee!; thence North 20o East 232 feet to the North side of honestead(which ls North tine of said sE1/4swl/4 of secticn 21) I thence west
1149 feet to the Point of Beglnning.

section 22: NEl/4Nltl/4i NWI/ANEL|4i SwLlAsELl4N$1/4
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State of ldaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
Eastern Region . 900 N SKYLI
Phone: (208)525-7 l6l. Fax: (2

NE DR STE A . IDAHO FALLS, ID 93402_t718
08)525-7177 . Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

Brad Little
Governor

Gary Spackman
Director

June 22,2020

DIAMOND 3 RANCHES LLC
6235 CENTER LN
GENEVA tD 83238-5106

Re: Change in Water Right Ownership: 11-98 (Split into 11-98 and 11 -7864), 11-T4gg (Sptit into 11-
7499 and 1 1-7865), 11-7502,11-7503, 11-7499, 11-2023, 11-4296, 11-7535,11-7537 , 11-7539,
11-7541, 11-7543, 11-7545, 11-7501, 11-7495, 11-7494 and 1 1 -7497

Dear Water Right Holde(s):

The Department of Water Resources (Department) acknowledges the receipt of correspondence
changing ownership of a portion of the above referenced water right(s) to you. The Department has
modified its records based on the information received and has enclosed a computer-generated report for
you.

Your portion of each water right(s) has a specified point of diversion, nature of use and place of
use. lf you plan to change the authorized point of diversion, nature of use, or place of use,
including adding a new point of diversion, you must file an Application for Transfer of Water
Right. lf you do not plan to change any elements of your water right, then no further action is required at
this time.

The portion of the water right retained by the original right holder retains the original water right number.
The Department is sending the original right holder a copy of this letter and a computer-generated report
showing the changes to the originalwater right.

Updating the ownership record for a water right does not reconfirm the validity of the right. When
processing a Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership, the Department does not review the history
of water use to determine if the right has been forfeited or deliberately abandoned through five years or
more of non-use. To read more about water right forfeiture, including how to protect a water right from
forfeiture, please see ldaho Code SS 42-222 and 42-223.

Please note, water right owners are required to report any change of water right ownership and any
change of mailing address to the Department within 120 days of the change. Reporting forms are 

-

available from any office of the Department, or from the Department's website.

lf you have any questions concerning the enclosed information, please contact me at (208) 4g7-37g7.

Sincerely,

Jonie Barg
Technical Records Specialist 1

Enclosure(s)

ROBERT D BOEHME
RODNEY BOEHME\
WATER DISTRICT 11F

cc:


